STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

Division of Banking



PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Division of Banking finds that on January 11, 2019, a weatherrelated emergency suspended normal operations at Busey Bank in the following locations:

- Creve Coeur branch located at 12300 Olive Blvd., Creve Coeur, MO 63141
- Ballwin branch located at 14446 Clayton Road, Ballwin, MO 63011
- Clayton branch located at 175 Carondelet Plaza, Clayton, MO 63105
- Richmond Heights branch located at 6510 Clayton Rd, St. Louis, MO 63117
- St. Charles branch located at 1928 Zumbehl Rd., St. Charles, MO 63303
- Chesterfield branch located at 17701 Edison Ave., Chesterfield, MO 63005
- DeBaliviere branch located at 415 DeBaliviere, St. Louis, MO 63112
- Hazelwood branch located at 8008 North Lindbergh, Hazelwood, MO 63042
- Maryland Plaza branch located at 10 Maryland Plaza, St. Louis, MO 63108
- Bayless branch located at 4226 Bayless Ave., St. Louis, MO 63123
- South Grand branch located at 3760 South Grand Blvd., St. Louis, MO 63118
- O'Fallon branch located at 1700 O'Fallon Rd., St. Charles, MO 63304
- Downtown branch located at 900 Olive St., St. Louis, MO 63101

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 2 of the Banking Emergencies Act [205 ILCS 610/2], the Division of Banking authorizes the above listed branches of Busey Bank to close at 3:00 pm on January 11, 2019, all-day January 12, 2019, and thereafter, until such time as normal business operations are no longer affected by the emergency.

Dated this 17th day of January, 2019.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

JESSICA BAER, ACTING SECRETARY

KERRI A. DOLL Director